

State of Illinois PROPERTY TAX APPEAL BOARD

MAURO GLORIOSO Chairman

STEVEN M. WAGGONER Acting Executive Director Suburban North Regional Office 9511 W. Harrison St., Suite LL-54 Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 (T) 847.294.4121 (F) 847.294.4799

NOTICE OF RESCHEDULED MEETING

Please take notice that the rescheduled meeting of the Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board scheduled for 10:00 a.m., on Wednesday, April 11, 2018, at the at Office of the Property Tax Appeal Board, Stratton Office Building, 401 South Spring Street, Rm. 402, Springfield, Illinois, has been **RESCHEDULED** back to 10:00 a.m., on **Tuesday, April 10, 2018**, at the Office of the Property Tax Appeal Board, Stratton Office Building, 401 South Spring Street, Rm. 402, Springfield, Illinois.

Dated this 9th day of March, 2018.

By: Steven M. Waggoner

Acting Executive Director / Clerk of the Property Tax Appeal Board

Wm. G. Stratton Office Bldg.

401 South Spring St., Rm. 402

Springfield, Illinois 62706

(T) 217.782.6076

(F) 217.785.4425

(TTY) 217.785.4427